
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/074285-2025 

Award

T25-037CAP Swimming Pool Lighting Upgrade

Derry City and Strabane District Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-074285
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ef8a (view related notices)
Published 17 November 2025, 10:32am

Scope 

Description

Derry City and Strabane District Council (The Contracting Authority) seeks to appoint the
services of an Electrical Engineer led Integrated Consultant Team (ICT) to provide the
required services for the upgrade of Pool Hall Lighting at 4 no Leisure Centres in Derry
and Strabane. Your submission must be submitted via etendersNI, via this CFT. No other
method of submissions will be accepted. Please refer to the CfT documents for further
detail.

 

Contract 1. T25-037CAP Swimming Pool Lighting Upgrade

Supplier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/074285-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/074285-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04ef8a


Page 2 to 5

DMAC Consulting Engineers Ltd

Contract value

£48,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

7 August 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

17 November 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

18 November 2025 to 19 November 2025

2 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71318100 - Artificial and natural lighting engineering services for buildings

71321000 - Engineering design services for mechanical and electrical installations for
buildings



Page 3 to 5

Information about tenders 

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

DMAC Consulting Engineers Ltd

18 Beraghmore Road

Derry

BT48 8SE



Page 4 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@derrystrabane.com

Website: http://www.derrystrabane.com

Region: UKN0A - Derry City and Strabane

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. T25-037CAP Swimming Pool Lighting Upgrade

Contracting authority 

Derry City and Strabane District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGJQ-8275-HLMG

98 Strand Road

Derry

BT48 7NN

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@derrystrabane.com

Website: http://www.derrystrabane.com

Region: UKN0A - Derry City and Strabane

mailto:tenders@derrystrabane.com
http://www.derrystrabane.com
mailto:tenders@derrystrabane.com
http://www.derrystrabane.com


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Northern Ireland

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. T25-037CAP Swimming Pool Lighting Upgrade
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	DMAC Consulting Engineers Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Derry City and Strabane District Council


		2025-12-17T08:05:15+0000
	TCPDF




